
 

 UNIVERSITY OF KALYANI 
Registrar 
Ref: Reg./Estb./Holidays/2024/DP- 554                                                                                                                     Date : 14.12.2023                                                                 

Notification 
In trems of notifiction no-6112-F(p2) dated-09.11.2023, issued by the Finance (Audit) Department, Govt of West Bengal, the vice-Chancellor 
has been please to declere the following days as University Holidays for the Calender Year 2024. The dates that will fall on Saturday & Sunday 
are also shown in the list for the purpose of compulsion of total number of days as admissible in accordance with the Govt. Notification quoted 

above.                 List of University Holidays from January 01, 2024 to December 31, 2024 

                                                                                                                         Total =                                                          53     
 

(Sectional Holiday for the employees of different communities as mentioned) 
This is issued with kind concerrence of the Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor.                                                                  
Ref:Reg./Estab./Hilidays/2024/DP-554                                                                                                             
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to : 

1) The Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor,K.U- for his kind information only.                                                                   Sd/- 
2) All Deans of the Post-Graduate faculties. K.U                                                                                         Registrar 
3) All Heads of the Academic & Administrative Dept./Directors or Co-ordinators of all Centres,K.U 
4) All Principal /Teacher in-Charge of all Colleges affiliated to University of Kalyani. 
5) The System-Incharge, K.U-with a request to upload this Notification in the University web-site. 

 
 
 
 

Sl. No. Occasion Date(s) Day No. of days 

    1  New Year’s Day(2024 A.D) 1st January Monday 1 

2 Birthday of Swami Vivekanda 12th January Friday 1 

3 Birthday of Netaji 23rd January Tuesday 1 

4 Republic Day 26th January Friday 1 

5 Day before Saraswati Puja 13th February Tuesday 1 

6 Saraswati puja / Birthday of Thakur Panchnan Barma 14th February Wednesday 1 

7 Birthday of Guru rabidas (for the followers of Guru Rabidas) 24th February Saturday 1 

8 Shab-e- Barat 26th February Monday 1 

9 Shivaratri 8th March Friday 1 

10 Doljatra  25th March Monday 1 

11  Day after Doljatra 26th March Tuesday 1 

12 Good Friday 29th March Friday 1 

13 Easter Saturday (for Christians Only) 30th March Saturday 1 

14 Birthday of Sri Sri Harichand thakur(Madhu Krishna Troyodashi Tithi) 6th April Saturday 1 

15 Day before Eid-Ul-Fitr 10th April Wednesday 1 

16 Eid-Ul-Fitr 11th April Thrusday 1 

17 Birthday of Dr. B.R.Ambedkar & Bengali Newyear’s Day 14th April Sunday 1 

18 Mahavir Jayanti 21st April Sunday 1 

19 May Day 1st May Wednesday 1 

20 Birthday of Rabindra Nath thakur 8th May Wednesday 1 

21 Buddha Purnima/Birthday of Pandit Raghunath Murmu 23rd May Thrusday 1 

22 Id-Uz-Zoha (Bakrid ) 17th June Monday 1 

23 Rathajatra 7th July Sunday 1 

24 Birthday of poet Bhanu Bhakta (for Darjeeling & Kalimpong only ) 13th July Saturday 1 

25 Muharram 17th July Wednesday 1 

26 Independence Day 15th August Thrusday 1 

27 Rakhi Bandhan 19th August Monday 1 

28 Janmastami 26th August Monday 1 

29 Fateha-Dwaz-Daham  16th Septeber Monday 1 

30 Birthday of Gandhiji and mahalaya 2nd October Wednesday 1 

31 Durgapuja Mahachaturthi 7th october Monday 1 

32 Durgapuja Mahapanchami 8th October Tuesday 1 

33 Durgapuja Mahasasthi 9th October Wednesday 1 

34 Durgapuja Mahasaptami 10th October Thrusday 1 

35 Durgapuja Mahaastami 11th October Friday 1 

36 Drrga puja Maha Nabami 12th October Saturday 1 

37 Bijoya Dashamii 13th October Sunday 1 

38 Additional Day of Durgapuja 14th October Monday 1 

39 Additional Day of Durgapuja 15th October Tuesday 1 

40 Lakshmi Puja 16th October Wednesday 1 

41 Additional Day of Lakshmi puja 17th October Thrusday 1 

42 Additional Day of Lakshmi Puja 18th October Friday 1 

43 Kali Puja 31st October Thrusday 1 

44 Additional Day of Kalipuja/ University Foundation Day 1st November Friday 1 

45 Bhatri Dwitiya 3rd November Sunday 1 

46 Day after Bhatridwitia 4th November Monday 1 

47 Chhat puja 7th November Thrusday 1 

48 Addit. Day in connection Chhat puja 8th November Friday 1 

49 Birth Day of Guru Nanak & Birsa Munda , Parshwanath’s Rathajatra 15th November Friday 1 

50  Christmas Day  25th December Wednesday 1 

51 Karam Puja To be notified Later 0 

52 VC’s Discretion   3 
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